
(Boys Selects Hockey)    11 North  (9) at 11 East  (3)
Minnesota Selects Festival,  Friday, April 1, 2022

Herb Brooks NHC and St. Cloud MAC
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: NHC-Main Rink  Time:  - 
Official Scorer:    Attendance: 
RinkWriter licensed to: Minnesota Selects
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11 East 
Tim Salscheider  Coaches

 Starters
01 Jameson Grady    G
02 Charles Boe    D
06 Lyle Gornick    D
03 Max Boe    F
04 Max Maas    F
05 Charlie Pohl    F

11 North 
Matthew Christy

 Starters
01 Arend Vanwyngeeren    G
02 Hank Backstrom    D
03 Colby Hunter    D
04 Jax Colter    F
05 Jace Magner    F
06 Sam Schlauderaff    F

 Alternates  Alternates
07 Benjamin Nowak    F
08 Kale Chinn    F
09 Michael Pollard    F
10 Owen Coffey    F
11 James Miller    F
12 Tyeson Salscheider    F
14 Karter Miller    F
15 Jayden Schwartz    D
16 Hudson Caverly    F
17 Joe Torok    F
30 Lincoln Horak    G

07 Alexander Siciliano    D
08 Rhett Walter    D
09 Carter Ziegler    F
10 Dawson Dunaiski    F
11 Jace Stokke    D
12 Tate Bergeson    F
14 Blake Walker    F
15 Brock Stauss    D
16 Max Christy    F
17 Jaxson Wakefield    F
30 Gavin Pierce    G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

11E

11N

 Shots on Goal

11E

11N

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

11E

11N

 5 

 17 

 1 

 2 

 4 

 16 

 2 

 7 

 9 

 33 

 3 

 9 

 Penalties  Power Plays

11E

11N

 5 10:00 2 3:22  0  0  0 

 2 4:00 4 4:31  0  0  0 

11E- 01 Jameson Grady  

11E- 30 Lincoln Horak  

11N- 01 Arend Vanwyngeeren  

11N- 30 Gavin Pierce  

1 20:00 17 15  17  15

1 20:00 16 9  16  9

1 20:00 4 2  4  2

1 20:00 5 4  5  4

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  11N 15 Brock Stauss  8:31  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 2:24 11E ES 09 Michael Pollard 12 T.  Salscheider
11N 16 Max Christy Interference (2) 1 3:39
11N 02 Hank Backstrom Hooking (2) 1 5:01
11E 07 Benjamin Nowak Checking (2) 1 9:46

1 11:18 11N ES 09 Carter Ziegler 12 Tate Bergeson
1 12:16 11N ES 08 Rhett Walter 17 Jaxson Wakefield

11E 05 Charlie Pohl Hooking (2) 1 17:23
2 1:11 11E ES 08 Kale Chinn
2 2:13 11N ES 06 Sam Schlauderaff 05 Jace Magner
2 5:36 11E ES 05 Charlie Pohl

11E 04 Max Maas Tripping (2) 2 7:14
11E 02 Charles Boe Tripping (2) 2 7:42

2 8:31 11N ES 15 Brock Stauss 16 Max Christy
2 9:01 11N ES 02 Hank Backstrom 08 Rhett Walter
2 14:50 11N ES 03 Colby Hunter 09 Carter Ziegler
2 16:59 11N ES 05 Jace Magner 10 Dawson Dunaiski
2 17:10 11N ES 14 Blake Walker 10 Dawson Dunaiski

11E 09 Michael Pollard Tripping (2) 2 17:58
2 18:08 11N ES 15 Brock Stauss 16 Max Christy

 End of Game


